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(hereinafter described a5 the “Seller”) R
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DITIONS HEREOFl(inciu Mg those i rinted overleaf) the undermentioned vehicle,
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EXTRAS — Insurance . 5
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Make.. ... ... Lo c N Type
Type of Body.. . - s Registered No..
Chassis No.. ... . PR eyt Engine No.... .
Date of first registration.. . Year of make... .
Licensed to. ... Date of last M.O.T. Test.... ’

DEDUCT: Allowance

Is the Part Exchange Vehicle subject to a Hire Purchase

Agreement, or other encumbrance ? YES/NO
If YES, state name of Hire Purchase ADD: Hire Purchase Balance outstanding
Company: (if any) under Condition 7(b), as

notified by H.P, Co. concerned.

ADD: H.P. Balance outstanding

NOTE. This final balance should be completed only
when settlement figure, if any, is known. FINAL BALANCE

I/WE ACKNOWLEDGE that I/We have not been induced BRI forthwith and to pay the balance (see Clause 9) as

to enter into this transaction by any representation as to soon as the goods have been completed for delivery and
quality, fitness for any purpose, performance or otherwise of notification thereof given to me/us by post at the following
the goods other than the representation contained (if the address :

goods be new) in the Manufacturer's or Concessionaire’s Price I certify that | am 21 years of age or over (where the

List or Specification for which representations the Seller is,
subject to Condition 2 (b) overleaf, not responsible or (if the
goods be not new), in any written Specification prepared by
the Seller and annexed to this Form.

AND I/WE FURTHER AGREE to deposit the sum of

Purchaser is an individual).

This document contains the Signature ... T
terms of a contract. Sign it
only if you wish to be legally Address ... ..

bound by them.
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8th November, 1967

¥r., Edwin Holden,
#Far View,®

Z1 Catholic Lane,
Sedglay,

Staffse

Dear Mre Holden,

Thank you for your letlsr of tha 2rd fovember mmd I would eonfirm that
I have alweady heard from Mr. Copp. I wold like to thank you very
mch for lending your car to hin for the performance car show and I
wonld eenfirm that under the terms of our Exhibition Covenant with the
8. ieTes uwe are not allowsd to aibit new unused cars atl any other
show throughout the yeer othor than those organised by our officially
appointed dealerse

Ween you decide to purchase a-Mareoe 1600 or Minielareos, perhaps you
would give we a2 ¥ing whem we cen sort ot suitable temms.

Yours sincersly,
for MARCOS CARS LIITTED

. WeNeRe HARRISCH
WNRH /HIF,




ond November, 1967.

My, Bdwin Holden,
aFar Viewp ‘
#1 Catholie Lane,
Sedgley, Staffs.

_Dear Mre Holden,

Thank you for your lstter just received and I am naturally delighted to
hear that your 1500 has been going so wolle To be perfectly frank,

T would not expect any trouble with the paintwork or glassfibre on the

car b ut would think that this mist have boen camsed Ly stenes flying up
underneath the bedywork. Are the splits and cracks in the glessiibre
on top of the wheel arches? If they are, they will be your liability
but 4f they are snywhere olse, the ball would bs in cur conrt and although
the ocar is cut of warranty, I will have them put right Fe.0.C. vhen you are
next in this district. '

I was also very pleased to hear that you are changing the car for a 1600
version this sunmere The 1650 c.¢. Lawrencstune powered versien has

been diseontimied sometime sgo and we now have the 1600 on offer powered

by the Ford 1600 cross-flow power unit which, as you lnow, has only been

¢n the mavket for a very short time. To perperfectly frank, I find this
infinitely superiog to the Lawrencetune version end of course, it is covered
by full Ford warranty.

This is available ex works in component form at £1485 and less sunroof at

£1465. Minilite magnesium wheels are aveilable at £08 ex works, giving

a grand total of £1563. There 18 tremendous demand for good used Marcos

oars and yours could be sold at a very ecompetitive price. In this case,

Im&aﬁaﬁ&mmwﬁmmwmmﬁm:ps

mml&dropmaBneﬁxmmmldmk&tamumpnmm&ﬁm
*

As regards the purchase of a MiniMarcos body/chassis unit, I am attaching a
hmdmrcenthiswandImMmggesbitamr&mdinShagerum
m;:aat.naaai‘wetthahcdsiduedworkhasthaamcsﬂhdmdanm
has to do is transfer the Mini mmntsonthemintothealmlltagive
a very attractive little ocar,

/ever. esd
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?erhapsymmmthinktheaetmgsmmdmmanmaa soon as
possible and T am delighted to tell you thst business is really booming
émhon.whawtﬁmssomerdansbthamm,mnmy

éan&mmattedemdnmthemstarhstm:gtoﬁddmthovto

make them even guickers

Yours sineerely,
for MARCOS CARS LIMITED

W,RNR HARRISON
. WHRN/RJIF,




WHRE/GSW

Folsy Park dotors,
Stoursort Bosad,
Kiddurainster. 6th Uctober 1966

Deay Bive,

flany thanks for the warvaniy claim coviring certain work on the ubove car. shilst

weasee ucst grateful to you for carrying out tie above repaivs in future will you ples.e
ring me personally before starting any such works we can thep discuss in detail ithe pcinte

raised.

w le
. 2.
A

3.

4o
5

6.

Te

Reterving to your present claim there er« one or two cueriess

shere it the originsl faulty fuel gauasge?

An incorrect type of reslacerent gauge ha- been fitted - where did you outain
it?

The n/s top dash voard fixiap screv ces tadly demagea — was this like this
when you received the car?

The dacih board has teen badliy chipied - wincse liabdliity?

I notice you padded the hoo? 1ilk 1ip - Uds cimpsy 1ilted the iid emnd mo the
customer has corpieined we hswve hac to reiiv it

The bomnet wai dameged in wo plsces - T oresume this wes ceused by an
incoriectiy fitted radiator dus to a productvicn error?

What wa: the cause ol the steering column creak?

I would be grateiul if cou soule 1ot we have The above detulls an soon as voscible,
as action may well have to pe tsken in the productica dep:rigent to vrevent any future
recurrence of there troubles.

Yours faithfully,

ol 0R3m3ﬂﬂ.
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< ET, 43.&&%31; \
‘ 21 cabholic LunS, |
/. eeiskey /
{ Stafis, i .
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4 3 T — ‘
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T g - ~\§ poss
“1500 0 ({4 O0ts ' |4 35T
C,/ ‘\L_h______/“"w s
i Material Claim
Tvoice No:
Quantity Part No. Part Name Concession Distributor
G Auer s | < Moo i,
e 3 é&% s%xtg/,, J ‘
LABOUR CLATM
Description of Labour Operations . Hours
HEmOVE 4Bl D0ULrd, it new fusl guugg 7% pours T / ;‘} \4,
AemOV. GOlumn SUrIOund, Iit new i\\\' o L
3%1‘5@32. & » - S— i
memove bool iatchig modisy iateh wnd _Vendor Dealer if retail |
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Dascrlbe fu]ly actual Fa.ults or Defec’cs an Tea : Ty RS Y .
suel § .

giu e feulty, dip switeh not working, boot 1id bed rettles. 5 =
ael&gn eresking . g les, S%e erixgg

e

ﬁgnature‘.‘..k v"oooo.....o...-‘oool Da e'l..&)‘?.&é.of‘?oo...oo-‘;oo
\\Dlstnbutor or Dealer r -,

e e

Original and one copy of this form to be forwarded to the above address,
together with displaced materlal.
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Desr Hr, Holden , ‘ -
Marcos 1500 = £is 5015

How that yon have taken delivery of your new llgrcos 1500 we would ronind
you that one of the conditicns of tha 12 month/12000 mile werranty is
that your car is returned to the works for & 500 mile service; this is
& really comprshensive check and is carried out on en entirely free of
charge basis,

26th September, 1966

¥ill you therfore pleese telephons me as soon as possible to arrange
a mtually convenient date for this service %o be underteken.

Yours sineerely,

W.N.R+ HARRISOR




ADVICE NOTE o —un

MHARCOS CHHEE L™

T Hr, Bdvin Holden,
o TIPSO R SO e f s e e e

Far View, :
21 Catholie Lane, ' Dat.e 5 13:94660

1966
 Septs To supplying:

tne Nareos 1500 Zody Cmssls Unit Hoe 5015
Oolours Horwich blue with black

uphalstery | a5 | =] =~

ENLAND MILLS. BRADFORD.ON-AVON. WILTS, Tel : BRADFORD-ON-AVON 2279 o Lo 990An
O E e DIRECTORS: G. A. CAVENDISH J. G. W. MARSH






7th Septem’b&, 1966,

¥r. BEidwin Holden,
Far View,
: a Catholie lane,
~ Bedgley, :

, 3!" M@i

Thank yaa vsry m$ indeed Tor your commnication of the 4th Septeubu-
We are, of course; very pleased to hear that you have now ordered a
Maroos 1500 through Messrs. Foley Park Motors, Kidderminster. With
ragaré to ycmr various queries, we would answer as followsse

The vahicle you have on order is in component form and as such will be ’
deliversad to you in the following marmmeri

a) Bacv Chassis Unit completely assembled, i.e. fully trimmed,
- dnstmmented, with rear axle in position, atcs :

b) Engine/gearbox assembly fully bailt up.

¢) Front suspension wishbone assemblies fully bailt up, only
requiring to be attached to chassis by 8 boltse

d) Radiator complete with hoses.

e) Exhaust system consisting of three items, 1.0 exhaust manifold,
flexible coupling plece snd silencer systems

f) 5 road vheels and tyres.

All bolts/muts, washers, ete, are in position on chassis ready to receive
attachuentse Loose mts and bolts ste. are not required or supplied,

4s mentioned to you previously, we consider that an individnal aﬂ.th limited
knowledge can assemble the component vehicle in 8/10 hours, 2 or 3 persons
in considersbly less time.

We would mention at this time that we recommend owners who have constructed
their own vehicles to return them to the works for a thorough check over
and service after the completion of 500 miles. This ianvolves no cost

to the customer wvhatscever, being part of our dter-sales service.

Iover.u.
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With regard to the glass-fibre body work, it is, of course, fully
proofed against all weather conditions and, of course, is fully

rust proofede The finish of the exterior body panels is in no way
inferior when compared with normal tin motor cars. On the eontrary,
a glass-fibre body will remain completely rust free, its life span
being inesleulable, : :

Lastly, regarding your request for tuilding tips, we canmnot, unfortunately,
m’y? with any details which will help you to assemble your vehicle.
It is a condition laid down by HeM. Castoms & Excise Authorities that
 manufacturers of component vehieles on no acccunt supply the purchaser of
such a vehicle with assembly instmietions. However, as memtioned above,
the asseably of a vshisle is straightforwerd, it being our opinien that
it would be quite impossible for the ear to bs wrongly assembled, However,
- we do request that we sse a completsd vohicle on the completion of 500
miles so thet we may fully check its construction. It is a condition of
our warranty that the wehiclo bemturned to us for this free serviges

We sincerely hepe that ws have answered a1l your points fully end should
you have any further queries, please do not hesitate to contast the writers
Wo will do.cur very utmost to get your vehicle to you at the earliest
opportunity, Due to non deliveries of various parts from suppliers,

we ars, unfortunately, at this time, rumning some 3/% weeks behind
schedules  Howsver, the situation is improving daily and we hope to be
in = position to contact Foley Park Motors within the next week or s0,

glving the actual delivery date of your vehicle.
Flease do not hesitate to contact us should you have any further gueries,

Yours sineerely,
for MARCOS CARS LIMITED

JOSEFH A. BYERLEY
General Manager
JAB/BJIF,
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Kidderminster 2824 . . ~ H. Pocknell
o . as. ‘

Foley Park Motors, Kidderminster

CLEYLAND - TRIUMPH - ROOTES
Midlands Distributors for RAMELER PONTIAC MARCOS

3rd august, 1966.
sarcos Cars Litd.,

Greenlend xills,
oradford-on-.ivon, ~8
wilts.

4{]3’*5

Plegge Sunply:

Une warcos 1500 finished in morwich RBlue
S with plaeck trim snd complete to makers
letegt gnecification.

Jelivery 10th Sensember, 1966, as ner telenhone.

ror #oley rerk sotors

=

i

¥, Pocknell



Far View,

21 Catholie Lane,
Sedgley,

fire Dﬁﬂl&y .

Dear ire Holden,

We thank you very wmach indeed for your letter of the 17th May and have
such pleasure in enclosing details of the new Marcos 1500 officially
announced on 2nd May, 1966, As you 1ill see from the attached prhes
release, the price of the 1800 Volvo modsl has indeed been increased by
some £335 due mainly to the contimued import surcharge and rising costs.

With regard to the power output of the Ford unit fitted to the 1500 model,
out stated cutput is 85 b.heps at 5,300 - this figure is the minimam to be
expecteds As you w1l no doubt sppreciate individual engines can produce
slightly more or slightly less. %o hsve, in fact, stated the lowest
possible b.hep. sutput. The engine is completely standard apart from the
fitting of twin Stromberz 150 CD Carburetters and a full flow exhaust
systems

Performance ﬁ.gures again can vary - according to driver, weather
conditions stece However, the average figures we have recorded are as
follouss 0« 50 6.5 sees; O - 70 11,2 secss 0 - 100 27 secse

With regard to the external styling of the new 1500, this remains unchanged.
However, the interior has been improved to the extent that little more

room for passenger comfort has been obtained. ‘The dashboard facia now
incorporates a polished walnut burr finish.

" As regards the time taken to assemble 2 component vehicle, this again
depends on the mechanical knowledge of the individual concerned. However,
a person with some limited knowledge can assemble the very few components
in a matter of 8 = 10 hours.

If we can be of any further assistance to you here at the factory, please
do not hesitate to contact us.
Yours sincerely,
for MARCOS CARS LIDMITED

 JOSEPH A. BYERLEY
JAB/JHJIF, Sales Executive
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1‘ QELIVERY NOTE N 1099 S

To.......Foley Park Yotors, e
Kidderninster,
HorcSe
Date......13+9266»
1966
Seple To supplying:

One new Mareos 1500
Body Chassis Unit No. 5015
Engine No, K3577

Colour ¢ Norwich blue with black

upholstery £1,295 - | -

Less 131]8;%;; I?ﬁi - 1=

| &:1,1351 - -
DELIVERY ¢ 5.2 |

Q‘L{;ﬁ - | -




. JAB/RIF.

. on Catholic Lane,

fire Indley,s

We thank you f@y&r recent commmiecation regarding our Marcos

o 1800 models. In reply to your query, we would advise you that the

 weeksg and if you should eare to take delivery of a vehiole in

~ September, 1966, we would advise you to place your order by the end of
~ Jane ~stt{;ahﬁ;st{ : V s V ' v

:{i‘w can be of any further assistence tam, please &enat hesitate
- %o contact the writer, i

Yours faithfully,
for MARCOS CARS LIMITED




